the direct costs of production. A market price below this
price signals the producer not to undertake production at
all for that production cycle. A price above indicates that
not only are direct costs recouped, but all or a portion of
the indirect costs are covered as well.

 Gross Revenue is the value of all marketed fish.
The exact figure can be obtained by multiplying pounds
produced and marketed by market price. Be sure that the
“pound” in pounds produced is the same type as the
“pound” in market price per pound. That is, if the fish are
to be sold by liveweight, then the calculation should be
for liveweight produced and dollars per pound of
liveweight. If fillets will be sold, then both parts of the
equation should be based on pounds of fillets. This
concept is important when calculating break-even prices.

Net Revenue is the money left over once total yearly
costs have been subtracted from gross revenue. Net

3

   ..

Table 2. Effect of changes in key budget parameters on break-even price and profitability.

Budget Break-even prices (percent change from budget) Sensitivity
parameters Pctg.a

Alternative values (percent change from budget)

Harvest Size $1.39 (+9%) $1.27 (0%) $1.19 (-6%) $1.12 (-12%) 57-35%
(lbs. per fish) 1.25 (-17%) 1.50 (0%) 1.75 (+17%) 2.00 (+33%)

Death Loss $1.21 (-5%) $1.27 (0%) $1.34 (+6%) $1.42 (+12%) 12%
(percent) 5 (-50%) 10 (0%) 15 (+50%) 20 (+100%)

Feed Conversion $1.12 (-12%) $1.27 (0%) $1.42 (+12%) $1.57 (+24%) 44%
(lbs. feed/lb. gain) 1.5 (-25%) 2.0 (0%) 2.5 (+25%) 3.0 (+50%)

Feed Cost $1.04 (-18%) $1.15 (-9%) $1.27 (0%) $1.39 (+9%) 44%
($ per lb.) 0.15 (-40%) 0.20 (-20%) 0.25 (0%) 0.30 (+20%)

Fingerling Cost $1.11 (+13%) $1.19 (-6%) $1.27 (0%) $1.35 (+6%) 44%
($ per head) 0.55 (-27%) 0.65 (-13%) 0.75 (0%) 0.85 (+13%)

Interest $1.24 (-2%) $1.26 (-1%) $1.27 (0%) $1.29 (+2%) 7%
(% per annum) 8 (-33%) 10 (-17%) 12 (0%) 14 (+17%)

a Percentage by which total costs and break-even price will change given a 100% change in the value of a budgetparameter; or, given any percentage

change in a budget parameter, the proportion of that change that is passed alongto total costs and break-even price.

revenue should be interpreted differently depending upon
which costs are included as indirect costs. For example, if
charges for land, labor, and management are all included
in the budget as indirect costs, then net revenue is
considered profit. However, if these items are not
included as indirect costs, then net revenue is typically